
OHSWCA TEAM DUALS WRESTLING
D-III Rossford Lower Bracket

Tinora High School

Saturday, February 4, 2023, 10:00am

January 18, 2023

Date: Saturday, February 4, 2023
Time; 10:00am
Site: Tinora High School 

5921 Domersville Rd
Defiance, OH  43512

*Weather related makeup date: Wednesday, February 8, 2023

EVENT TIMELINE:
8:30am Check-in/Weigh-ins 

All weigh-ins for the OHSWCA Team Duals will be scratch+4 pounds.
9:00am Admissions open
10:00am 1st Round

Semi-finals will begin 20 minutes after Round 1
**All rounds of wrestling will begin at 106 pounds and proceed in order through 285

ROSTER SUBMISSION
Coaches will submit roster on BaumsPage.  The window for submission is currently open and will 

close at 1:00pm on Thursday, February 2.
Select OHSWCA Rosford District Dual Tournament Lower to submit a tentative roster with the 

intended lineup and possible extras/JVs,  The roster will be used for weigh-in and check-in but 
teams will be allowed to change during the match as long as the athlete that competes is 
eligible for the intended weight class.  

Please bring the TrackWrestling weigh-in sheet to verify weight class eligibility for your roster.

MATCHES
Round 1 #7 Mohawk vs #10 Ayersville
Semi-finals Winner of Round 1 vs #2 Tinora

#3 Liberty Center vs. #6 Lakota
Finals and consolation

Semi-finals winners
Round 1 loser and semi-finals loser

ADMISSION
Tickets will be available at the school. 
ALL TICKETS $10.00.
Athletes/coaches/support staff  arriving with the team bus will be admitted free.

STATE DUALS
The winner will advance to the OHSWCA D-III State Duals on Saturday, February 11, 2023 at Versailles High
School



OHSWCA TEAM DUALS WRESTLING
D-III Rossford Lower Bracket

Tinora High School

Saturday, February 4, 2023, 10:00am

Contact Information

AD AD Email Coach Coach Email

Craig Rutter crutter@tinora.org Nick Siewert nsiewert@tinora.org

Kevin Yeckley kyeckley@lakotaschools.org Rob Timmons rtimmons1997@yahoo.com

Kaleb Pohlman kapohlman@libertycenterschools.org Troy Wethoven t_westhoven@yahoo.com

Chip Dietrich athletics@mohawklocal.org Brad Rice brad.rice@mohawklocal.org

RAFAEL MANRIQUEZ rmanriquez@ayersvillepilots.org Matthew Lloyd mlloyd1978@gmail.com


